

Court No. - 47

Case :- CRIMINAL MISC. BAIL APPLICATION No. - 31164
of 2024

Applicant :- Tillu Alias Anurag Thakur

Opposite Party :- State of U.P.

Counsel for Applicant :- Amreesh Kumar, Perdeep Kumar
Vishnoi, Vipin Chandra Lal

Counsel for Opposite Party :- G.A.

Hon'ble Siddharth, J.

The applicant will prove his bonafide before this court that after grant of interim bail he tried to contact the victim and convince her to marry the applicant, by filing supplementary affidavit.

As prayed, list this case again on 21.05.2025.

Interim bail, granted to the applicant is extended till the next date only.

Order Date :- 13.5.2025

Rohit