



**HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD**  
**CRIMINAL MISC. BAIL APPLICATION No. - 31164 of 2024**

Tillu Alias Anurag Thakur

.....Applicant(s)

Versus

State of U.P.

.....Opposite  
Party(s)

---

Counsel for Applicant(s) : Amreesh Kumar, Mool Chandra, Perdeep  
Kumar Vishnoi, Vipin Chandra Lal  
Counsel for Opposite Party(s) : G.A.

---

**Court No. - 64**

**HON'BLE SAMIT GOPAL, J.**

1. List revised.
2. Sri Mool Chandra, learned counsel for the applicant and Sri Birendra Pratap Singh, learned counsel for State are present.
3. Learned counsel for the applicant prays for adjournment in the matter for a month. The same is allowed.
4. Let the matter be listed on 30.10.2025.

**August 28, 2025**  
AS Rathore

**(Samit Gopal,J.)**